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Appendix A
1998-99 Gift Revenues for Top Receiving Districts, by
State, in Absolute Dollars and per Average Daily
Attendance
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TOP 10 LOUISIANA DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS
1998-99

Rank District Name
Gifts and
Bequests

Total
Expenditures

Average
Daily

Attendance
1 E. Baton Rouge Parish 834,892 347,264,865 52,563

2 Jefferson Parish 478,569 355,862,821 48,429

3 Acadia Parish 464,627 61,254,337 9,602

4 Calcasieu Parish 306,708 194,475,960 30,802

5 Bossier Parish 150,600 103,737,268 17,370

6 Caddo Parish 99,155 298,884,095 43,648

7 Cameron Parish 93,589 14,257,969 1,917

8 City of Monroe 68,206 59,959,342 9,858

9 LaSalle Parish 52,076 16,707,349 2,791

1 0 St. Bernard Parish 44,876 53,935,976 8,117

TOP 10 LOUISIANA DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS PER ADA
1998-99

Rank District Name

Gifts &
Bequests
per ADA

Average
Daily

Attendance
Total Gift
Revenue

1 Cameron Parish 48.80 1,917.80 93,589

2 Acadia Parish 48.39 9,602.30 464,627

3 LaSalle Parish 18.65 2,791.70 52,076

4 E. Baton Rouge Parish 15.88 52,563.00 834,892

5 Calcasieu Parish 9.96 30,802.90 306,708

6 Jefferson Parish 9.88 48,429.70 478,569

7 Bossier Parish 8.67 17,370.80 150,600

8 City of Monroe 6.92 9,858.80 68,206

9 St. Bernard Parish 5.53 8,117.60 44,876

1 0 Caldwell Parish 4.76 2,101.00 10,000

Median $/ADA $9.96

Mean $/ADA $17.74
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TOP 10 NEW MEXICO DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS
1998-99

Rank District Name
Gifts &

Bequests
Total

Expenditures

Average
Daily

Attendance
1 Hobbs 2,441,173 47,519,843 7,105

2 Albuquerque 729,815 652,447,657 74,300

3 Espanola 504,022 39,756,562 4,474

4 Santa Fe 278,564 85,692,499 11,848

5 Bernalillo 220,169 30,938,702 3,164

6 Jemez Valley 100,983 5,390,221 468

7 Rio Rancho 96,000 64,235,074 8,437

8 Las Vegas City 43,059 18,650,344 2,291

9 Gadsden 42,864 75,561,193 12,593

1 0 Melrose 39,400 3,004,143 291

TOP 10 NEW MEXICO DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS PER ADA
1998-99

Rank District Name

Gifts &
Bequests
per ADA

Average
Daily

Attendance Gift Revenue
1 Hobbs 343.59 7,105 2,441,173

2 Jemez Valley 215.78 468 100,983

3 Melrose 135.40 291 39,400

4 Espanola 112.66 4,474 504,022

5 Bernalillo 69.59 3,164 220,169

6 Santa Fe 23.51 11,848 278,564

7 Las Vegas City 18.79 2,291 43,059

8 Rio Rancho 11.38 8,437 96,000

9 Albuquerque 9.82 74,300 695,113

1 0 Jal 7.01 499 3,500

Median $/ADA $69.69

Mean $/ADA $94.75
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TOP 50 OKLAHOMA DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS
1998-99

Rank District Name
Gifts &

Bequests
Total

Expenditures

Average
Daily

Attendance
1 LAWTON                         2,449,313 93,911,578 16,950

2 TULSA                         655,704 271,585,967 38,996

3 OKLA CITY                      559,369 249,263,373 35,137

4 DICKSON                        488,295 7,423,573 1,101

5 MARIETTA                       397,605 4,165,896 842

6 BARTLESVILLE                290,008 37,227,285 6,257

7 ARDMORE                       203,367 19,868,905 3,122

8 BROKEN ARROW              192,084 87,601,664 13,917

9 PERRY                         162,850 6,393,336 1,192

1 0 ENID                         159,520 37,089,309 6,389

1 1 WESTERN HEIGHTS          150,391 20,699,067 2,920

1 2 PONCA CITY                    142,600 30,667,047 5,278

1 3 MADILL                         136,580 7,499,217 1,282

1 4 BLACKWELL                    134,259 10,126,701 1,676

1 5 JENKS                         107,721 68,579,961 8,813

1 6 MC ALESTER                   105,380 16,156,410 2,740

1 7 KIEFER                         100,000 2,266,419 435

1 8 COLLINSVILLE                 85,548 9,639,532 1,612

1 9 CLAREMORE                    76,645 22,892,957 3,582

2 0 NOWATA                        75,657 5,257,978 990

2 1 TAHLEQUAH                    72,128 20,486,899 3,283

2 2 BIXBY                         70,422 18,706,519 3,195

2 3 HEALDTON                      70,211 3,158,798 608

2 4 GROVE                          65,355 11,253,745 2,089

2 5 DRUMRIGHT                     65,327 3,916,551 680

2 6 WILSON                         65,000 3,093,033 465

2 7 CHICKASHA                     59,304 16,863,210 2,687

2 8 BEAVER                         56,723 2,525,515 398

2 9 BROKEN BOW                  54,290 9,957,404 1,636

3 0 BRISTOW                        51,594 8,278,859 1,544

3 1 PLAINVIEW                     49,717 6,137,765 1,182

3 2 WAKITA                         48,680 1,554,054 187

3 3 (ILC) TRI-COUNTY            46,263 823,487 NA

3 4 SPERRY                         43,253 6,107,262 1,178

3 5 YUKON                        42,676 28,885,324 5,591

3 6 PRYOR                         39,800 12,442,621 2,290

3 7 ALLEN                         39,726 2,662,597 407

3 8 EL RENO                        39,080 13,501,014 2,465

3 9 WRIGHT CITY                   38,358 2,591,204 448
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4 0 ADA                           38,244 14,241,552 2,576

4 1 SHAWNEE                       38,054 21,147,146 3,499

4 2 STIGLER                        37,224 6,409,218 1,220

4 3 KINGSTON                      36,200 5,381,447 953

4 4 SAND SPRINGS                36,015 31,503,550 5,087

4 5 COLEMAN                       35,200 1,233,234 193

4 6 ANADARKO                     33,680 13,412,006 1,978

4 7 EDMOND                         31,366 92,030,189 15,956

4 8 LITTLE AXE                     30,763 6,579,391 1,232

4 9 GROVE                          30,000 2,595,752 335

5 0 CANEY VALLEY               29,304 3,864,126 772
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TOP 50 OKLAHOMA DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS PER ADA
1998-99

Rank District  Name

Gifts &
Bequests
per ADA

Average
Daily

Attendance Gift Revenue
1 MARIETTA                       472 842 397,605

2 DICKSON                        444 1,101 488,295

3 WAKITA                         261 187 48,680

4 KIEFER                         230 435 100,000

5 COLEMAN                       182 193 35,200

6 LEONARD                        168 6 6 11,148

7 BRAMAN                         165 153 25,285

8 LAWTON                         145 16,950 2,449,313

9 BEAVER                         142 398 56,723

1 0 WILSON                         140 465 65,000

1 1 PERRY                         137 1,192 162,850

1 2 HEALDTON                     115 608 70,211

1 3 MADILL                         107 1,282 136,580

1 4 KAW CITY                      106 4 9 5,205

1 5 ALLEN                         9 8 407 39,726

1 6 DRUMRIGHT                     9 6 680 65,327

1 7 OAKDALE                       9 4 278 26,092

1 8 MULHALL-ORLANDO        9 0 227 20,438

1 9 GROVE                          9 0 335 30,000

2 0 WRIGHT CITY                   8 6 448 38,358

2 1 BLACKWELL                    8 0 1,676 134,259

2 2 NOWATA                        7 6 990 75,657

2 3 BILLINGS                       6 9 178 12,342

2 4 NASHOBA                       6 8 8 8 6,000

2 5 MEDFORD                        6 8 323 21,863

2 6 ARDMORE                       6 5 3,122 203,367

2 7 FREEDOM                        6 3 111 7,046

2 8 TURKEY FORD                  6 3 8 0 5,000

2 9 ALINE-CLEO                    6 1 186 11,263

3 0 BLUEJACKET                   5 6 235 13,121

3 1 TYRONE                         5 6 214 11,911

3 2 S ROCK CREEK                 5 5 340 18,538

3 3 RYAN                          5 4 259 13,873

3 4 WETUMKA                      5 3 443 23,575

3 5 COLLINSVILLE                 5 3 1,612 85,548

3 6 WESTERN HEIGHTS          5 2 2,920 150,391

3 7 WICKLIFFE                     4 9 176 8,663

3 8 OSAGE                          4 8 195 9,350

3 9 BARTLESVILLE                4 6 6,257 290,008
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4 0 FRIEND                        4 6 174 8,000

4 1 HOOKER                         4 3 525 22,833

4 2 PLAINVIEW                     4 2 1,182 49,717

4 3 MAUD                           4 2 350 14,548

4 4 MC ALESTER                   3 8 2,740 105,380

4 5 KEYES                          3 8 131 5,000

4 6 KINGSTON                      3 8 953 36,200

4 7 CANEY VALLEY               3 8 772 29,304

4 8 SPERRY                         3 7 1,178 43,253

4 9 HOLLY CREEK                  3 4 234 8,000

5 0 MOORELAND                   3 4 472 15,888

Median $/ADA $ 6 8

Mean $/ADA $98.66
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TOP 100 TEXAS DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS
1998-999

Rank District Name
Gifts and
Bequests

Total
Expenditures

Average
Daily

Attendance
1 INDUSTRIAL ISD 6,047,956 10,418,878 931

2 HOUSTON ISD 4,500,000 1,343,436,831 190,537

3 TYLER ISD 3,429,169 104,759,242 15,405

4 ALDINE ISD 2,957,197 372,095,750 45,311

5 ARLINGTON ISD 1,564,416 338,738,945 50,061

5 PLANO ISD 1,466,362 418,012,084 40,919

6 DALLAS ISD 1,195,304 966,542,364 147,105

7 MASONIC HOME ISD 1,082,847 1,153,948 8 3

8 FORT WORTH ISD 961,660 489,390,803 70,818

9 LAREDO ISD 793,111 154,424,869 20,975

1 0 KIPP INC CHARTER* 777,217 4,421,873 551

1 1 BIRDVILLE ISD 719,773 148,185,327 19,062

1 2 WACO ISD 672,407 104,830,585 14,099

1 3 CALHOUN CO ISD 584,956 46,280,578 4,015

1 4 ALAMO HEIGHTS ISD 584,217 46,584,265 4,171

1 5 COLUMBIA-BRAZORIA ISD 513,343 19,731,180 3,130

1 5 SPRING BRANCH ISD 500,000 215,975,980 28,625

1 6 BASTROP ISD 490,214 53,419,991 5,488

1 7 SAN ANTONIO ISD 431,261 473,244,816 53,819

1 8 CLEAR CREEK ISD 427,504 184,340,660 26,296

1 9 HUDSON ISD 383,705 13,919,474 2,089

2 0 GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD 381,895 112,023,449 12,762

2 1 NORTHWEST ISD 375,000 41,930,764 4,651

2 2 MAGNOLIA ISD 372,262 38,840,095 5,695

2 3 LUBBOCK ISD 360,430 188,440,082 27,446

2 4 ALIEF ISD 333,537 282,103,675 36,415

2 5 FORT BEND ISD 291,090 333,504,943 47,174

2 6 DUNCANVILLE ISD 282,849 69,566,530 9,714

2 7 SPRING ISD 276,234 168,744,704 20,470

2 8 IRVING ISD 268,615 222,885,228 25,319

2 9 WODEN ISD 259,516 5,992,716 784

3 0 SAN BENITO CONS ISD 255,505 66,908,897 7,908

3 1 CARROLL ISD 247,939 50,003,474 5,534

3 2 HARLINGEN CONS ISD 247,766 98,873,168 14,185

3 3 TROY ISD 234,485 7,741,635 1,160

3 4 RICHARDSON ISD 229,813 327,562,502 31,142

3 5 MCALLEN ISD 229,135 151,554,894 19,587

3 6 WIMBERLEY ISD 225,625 10,342,581 1,508

3 7 RAPOPORT CHARTER SCHOOL* 215,675 260,831 2 0

3 8 WICHITA FALLS ISD 211,315 97,620,581 14,239

3 9 NORTH EAST ISD 201,326 348,246,002 44,544

4 0 EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD 199,125 39,429,407 4,399
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Rank District Name
Gifts and
Bequests

Total
Expenditures

Average
Daily

Attendance

4 1 MIDLAND ISD 197,236 142,296,371 20,957

4 2 COMAL ISD 191,682 72,624,941 9,653

4 3 AUSTIN ISD 183,428 675,059,164 69,794

4 4 ABILENE ISD 180,585 118,926,895 17,830

4 5 MESQUITE ISD 180,341 224,656,384 28,461

4 6 DEER PARK ISD 165,570 139,154,564 10,924

4 7 SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION* 164,362 1,701,355 349

4 8 GARLAND ISD 164,034 289,566,954 43,815

4 9 AMARILLO ISD 159,516 189,144,451 25,880

5 0 LONGVIEW ISD 141,554 55,191,287 7,911

5 1 MIDWAY ISD 138,389 31,187,217 5,464

5 2 SOCORRO ISD 138,245 138,626,968 21,282

5 3 TEMPLE ISD 136,393 58,308,829 8,036

5 4 COLLEGE STATION ISD 134,205 64,490,748 6,766

5 5 NORTH LAMAR ISD 132,699 18,046,660 2,976

5 6 NORTH HILLS SCHOOL* 130,974 1,751,765 341

5 7 PFLUGERVILLE ISD 130,708 94,895,107 12,003

5 8 DENTON ISD 130,306 115,943,224 11,956

5 9 EDGEWOOD ISD 128,367 113,435,102 11,995

6 0 ANGLETON ISD 125,495 36,499,164 5,906

6 1 DAWSON ISD 122,806 3,832,195 485

6 2 SHERMAN ISD 122,612 41,677,771 5,689

6 3 MISSION CONS ISD 112,304 84,941,951 11,014

6 4 MOUNT PLEASANT ISD 112,243 29,613,347 4,086

6 5 HIGHLAND PARK ISD 110,958 68,681,968 5,417

6 6 WELLINGTON ISD 110,038 4,729,806 612

6 7 MINEOLA ISD 110,000 9,539,098 1,399

6 8 AUBREY ISD 105,000 9,197,280 883

6 9 COPPELL ISD 103,232 67,128,671 8,111

7 0 EVADALE ISD 100,000 11,076,098 427

7 1 SPRING CREEK ISD 100,000 732,623 9 4

7 2 DESOTO ISD 99,369 39,267,608 6,091

7 3 NYOS CHARTER SCHOOL* 95,215 748,444 115

7 4 BEEVILLE ISD 92,273 26,801,205 3,893

7 5 WACO CHARTER SCHOOL* 91,384 1,115,103 157

7 6 ROUND ROCK ISD 91,238 235,681,569 27,235

7 7 ATHENS ISD 87,597 20,481,289 3,236

7 8 KELLER ISD 87,000 106,692,162 13,545

7 9 LA VEGA ISD 86,925 17,165,711 2,284

8 0 STEPHENVILLE ISD 82,732 30,288,515 3,057

8 1 GRANBURY ISD 80,458 36,945,353 5,712

8 2 VICTORIA ISD 80,328 101,710,652 13,801

8 3 KATY ISD 78,875 222,426,340 28,100

8 4 LEANDER ISD 78,794 92,232,947 11,331
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Rank District Name
Gifts and
Bequests

Total
Expenditures

Average
Daily

Attendance

8 5 KILLEEN ISD 78,750 202,360,955 26,397

8 6 LA MARQUE ISD 75,570 29,303,117 3,898

8 7 MAINLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY* 75,197 1,325,538 163

8 8 SAN MARCOS CONS ISD 72,254 48,438,229 6,327

8 9 SAN ANGELO ISD 71,226 111,107,088 15,467

9 0 HEREFORD ISD 69,894 38,129,275 3,939

9 1 BONHAM ISD 69,000 14,562,607 1,913

9 2 DANBURY ISD 68,934 4,743,845 699

9 3 CROWLEY ISD 68,191 59,209,068 7,436

9 4 LEWISVILLE ISD 68,073 271,303,821 32,281

9 5 EAST CENTRAL ISD 66,599 44,040,820 6,860

9 6 LINDALE ISD 66,106 14,932,142 2,424

9 7 EDINBURG CISD 65,276 169,405,005 18,730

9 8 BORGER ISD 65,204 18,739,187 2,926

9 9 CUERO ISD 64,071 14,763,820 1,872

100 FORNEY ISD 62,017 16,262,940 2,283

*  Charter schools
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TOP 100 TEXAS DISTRICTS BY GIFTS & BEQUESTS PER ADA
1998-99

Rank District Name

Gifts &
Bequests
per ADA

Average
Daily

Attendance Gift Revenue
1 MASONIC HOME ISD 13,063 8 3 1,082,847

2 RAPOPORT CHARTER SCHOOL* 10,556 2 0 215,675

1 INDUSTRIAL ISD 6,493 931 6,047,956

2 KIPP INC CHARTER* 1,411 551 777,217

3 SPRING CREEK ISD 1,062 9 4 100,000

4 ACADEMY OF ACCELERATED
LEARNING * 1,054 3 4 36,100

5 NYOS CHARTER SCHOOL* 831 115 95,215

6 ENCINO SCHOOL* 783 5 7 44,471

7 WACO CHARTER SCHOOL* 582 157 91,384

8 LA AMISTAD LOVE & LEARNING
ACADEMY* 483 1 0 4,986

9 SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN
EDUCATION* 471 349 164,362

1 0 MAINLAND PREPARATORY
ACADEMY* 463 163 75,197

1 1 NORTH HILLS SCHOOL* 384 341 130,974

1 4 WODEN ISD 331 784 259,516

1 5 TEXLINE ISD 324 157 51,000

1 6 LA ESCUELA DE LAS AMERICAS* 266 2 7 7,241

1 7 DAWSON ISD 253 485 122,806

1 8 ACADEMY OF SKILLS &
KNOWLEDGE* 251 7 3 18,409

1 9 DIVIDE ISD 251 1 5 3,813

2 0 RANCH ACADEMY* 250 3 8 9,450

2 1 NAZARETH ISD 242 235 56,735

2 2 EVADALE ISD 234 427 100,000

2 3 TYLER ISD 223 15,405 3,429,169

2 4 HEIGHTS CHARTER SCHOOL* 210 4 4 9,204

2 5 TROY ISD 202 1,160 234,485

2 6 BUENA VISTA ISD 199 126 25,000

2 7 TEXAS EMPOWERMENT ACADEMY* 197 5 3 10,434

2 8 HUDSON ISD 184 2,089 383,705

2 9 DOSS CONS CSD 183 2 2 4,040

3 0 WELLINGTON ISD 180 612 110,038

3 1 EAGLE ADVANTAGE SCHOOL* 164 7 1 11,656

3 2 COLUMBIA-BRAZORIA ISD 164 3,130 513,343

3 3 WIMBERLEY ISD 150 1,508 225,625

3 4 GHOLSON ISD 150 140 21,000
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3 5 KENDLETON ISD 148 8 5 12,500

3 6 CALHOUN CO ISD 146 4,015 584,956

3 7 ALAMO HEIGHTS ISD 140 4,171 584,217

3 8 CEDAR RIDGE CHARTER SCHOOL* 134 2 6 3,417

3 9 NEW FRONTIERS CHARTER
SCHOOL* 128 468 60,011

4 0 UNION HILL ISD 123 275 33,797

4 1 BLESSED SACRAMENT ACAD
CHARTER H S 122 120 14,640

4 2 AUBREY ISD 119 883 105,000

4 3 DANBURY ISD 9 9 699 68,934

4 4 BASTROP ISD 8 9 5,488 490,214

4 5 HARLETON ISD 8 8 552 48,755

4 6 NORTHWEST ISD 8 1 4,651 375,000

4 7 MINEOLA ISD 7 9 1,399 110,000

4 8 ROPES ISD 7 6 364 27,750

4 9 WINDTHORST ISD 7 5 361 27,149

5 0 RAUL YZAGUIRRE SCHOOL FOR
SUCCESS* 6 8 376 25,540

5 1 MAGNOLIA ISD 6 5 5,695 372,262

5 2 ALDINE ISD 6 5 45,311 2,957,197

5 3 CELINA ISD 6 5 956 61,890

5 4 ROCKSPRINGS ISD 6 5 421 27,176

5 5 SOUTHLAND ISD 5 8 177 10,219

5 6 ARGYLE ISD 5 4 664 35,755

5 7 WEST HOUSTON CHARTER
SCHOOL* 5 3 148 7,825

5 8 CENTER POINT ISD 5 0 573 28,878

5 9 MIRANDO CITY ISD 5 0 5 6 2,815

6 0 WACO ISD 4 8 14,099 672,407

6 1 SAN AUGUSTINE ISD 4 7 987 46,425

6 2 SAN VICENTE ISD 4 6 2 1 980

6 3 FT DAVIS ISD 4 6 350 15,959

6 4 EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD 4 5 4,399 199,125

6 5 BOSQUEVILLE ISD 4 5 443 20,000

6 6 KNOX CITY-O'BRIEN ISD 4 5 344 15,424

6 7 CARROLL ISD 4 5 5,534 247,939

6 8 NORTH LAMAR ISD 4 5 2,976 132,699

6 9 COOPER ISD 4 4 893 39,340

7 0 OVERTON ISD 4 3 437 19,000

7 1 LONDON ISD 4 2 163 6,813

7 2 ALIEF MONTESSORI COMMUNITY
SCHOOL* 4 1 7 3 3,012

7 3 HOWE ISD 4 0 893 36,000

7 4 EDEN PARK ACADEMY* 3 9 155 6,069
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7 5 WINNSBORO ISD 3 9 1,354 52,216

7 6 LA VEGA ISD 3 8 2,284 86,925

7 7 ROXTON ISD 3 8 261 9,867

7 8 LAREDO ISD 3 8 20,975 793,111

7 9 BIRDVILLE ISD 3 8 19,062 719,773

8 0 CAMERON ISD 3 6 1,611 58,490

8 1 WILDORADO ISD 3 6 7 5 2,731

8 2 BONHAM ISD 3 6 1,913 69,000

8 3 FALLS CITY ISD 3 6 330 11,867

8 3 PLANO ISD 3 6 40,919 1,466,362

8 4 COMSTOCK ISD 3 6 134 4,774

8 5 GRANDVIEW ISD 3 5 970 34,305

8 6 CUERO ISD 3 4 1,872 64,071

8 7 CHICO ISD 3 3 609 20,000

8 8 SIERRA BLANCA ISD 3 3 123 4,000

8 9 ELKHART ISD 3 2 1,030 33,300

9 0 SAN BENITO CONS ISD 3 2 7,908 255,505

9 1 SANDS ISD 3 2 220 7,041

9 2 ARLINGTON ISD 3 1 50,061 1,564,416

9 3 PROSPER ISD 3 0 862 25,960

9 4 GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD 3 0 12,762 381,895

9 5 DUNCANVILLE ISD 2 9 9,714 282,849

9 6 GIRLS & BOYS PREP ACADEMY* 2 9 430 12,450

9 7 EZZELL ISD 2 9 8 2 2,345

9 8 BOOKER ISD 2 8 388 10,860

9 9 SANTA ANNA ISD 2 8 282 7,846

100 MOUNT PLEASANT ISD 2 7 4,086 112,243

Median $/ADA  $  68 .00

Mean $/ADA  $
460.41

*  Charter schools


